ALAREDA COUNTY ’
HE®r:1- CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

tate Water Resgces Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materiais Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

December 4, 1991 Oakland, CA 94621
STID} 776 $38 (510) 271-4320

Chevron U.S8.A. Inc.

ATTN: Nancy Vukelich

2410 Camino Ramon Responsible Party

San Ramon, CA 94583-03804 Tank Operator

Former Chevron #9-0504 Date First Reported 12/01/83
15900 Hesperian Blvd. SITE Substance: gasoline

San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Petroleum (X)Yes

Dear Ms. Vukelich:

This office has reviewed Site Update Reports (April 25,
1991, February 20, 1991, July 18, 1991), a Work Plan (April 17,
1990), a Well Installation Report (October 19, 1990}, a
Groundwater Sampling Report (June 27, 1989), an Interim
Remediation report (November 15, 1990), and a recent (Quarterly
Monitoring) Report. 1In your letter of October 28, 1991 you
recommend continuing quarterly monitoring for another & months.

However, you agreed in a meeting with the Regional Water
Quality Control Board on February 14, 1991 that you would monitor
for another 6 months at that time. You also agreed to develop a
remediation system within that time frame (6 months) and to have
it in operation by September 1991. In that meeting September was
accepted as a deadline for implementation of a remediation
system. That deadline seems to have included the plan, its
approval, the necessary permits from other agencies, and the
start of implementation of the remediation plan. It is now a
full quarter after that deadline.

In the latest monitoring report dated 09/26/91 you show
benzene levels in the groundwater of 220 ppb, 220ppb, 7.9 ppb, 47
ppb, and 66 ppb. These levels are orders of magnitude greater
than any level allowed to remain. You also have TPHg in the
groundwater at levels of 3,200 ppb, 4,900 ppb, 1,400 ppb, 8,100
ppb, and 1,400 ppb. You now have 11 wells surrounding the site.
5 of these wells are actually offsite. It does not seem that any
more time is needed to study the matter. This office would like
to see the promised Remediation Plan within 30 days. This plan
should delineate the specific activities and procedures which
will be implemented to remove or reduce the site and groundwater
pollution to acceptable levels. The plan should specify dates
for each important activity to occur and an expected schedule for
progress and completion.
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If you have any questions concerning this matter please
contact this office at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

Tﬁomas . Peacock, Supe .ising HMS
Hazardous Material Division

Mark Thompson, Alameda County District Attorney's Office

Eddie So, RWQCB San lLorenzo
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ALAMEDA COUNTY g
HEALTH. CARE SERVIC

N tate Water Resm.es control Board

0 pivision of clean Water Programs
AGENCY 4,, UsT Local Oversight Program
DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

certified mailer #P 367 604 593 Hazardous Materiats Program
80 Swan Way, Rm- 200

November 25, 1991 Oakland, CA 94621

gTID# 776 BiR(510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Bohannon D. organization

pP.0. Box 218 Responsible Party

San Lorenzo, CA 94580 contact Person
Property Owner

Chevron U.85.A. Inc.

ATTN: Nancy vukelich —W
2410 Camino Ramon Responsible Party
gan Ramon, CA 94583 Tank Operator

chevron Station $9-0504 Date First Reported 12/01/83
15900 Hesperian Blvd. substance: gasoline

san Lorenzo, CA 94580 petroleunm (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leakind ynderground storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the 1local and state
agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the
cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The leglsla-
ture has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect
costs of overseelng removal or remedial action at the above sight
are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund.

The above individual(s) er entity(ies) have peen identified as
the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of
the above site. yOoU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title
42 of the United States code, Section 6991b{h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the california Health and Safety Code, the
above Responsible Party or parties must reimburse the sState Water
Resources control Board not more than 150 percent of the total
amount of site gpecific oversight costs actually incurred while
overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank
site, and the above Responsible Party or parties must make full
payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of & detailed
invoice from the State Water Resources control Board.

If you have any guestions concerning this matter please contact
Thomas Peacock, Supervising Hazardous Material specialist, at
this office.

L S

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief
contract Project pirector
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